
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 
APPPLICATIONS OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO.                Case No. 22879 
 
 

APPLICANT PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY’S MOTION TO DISMISS APPLICATION 
 
 Applicant hereby requests that the application in the above-referenced matter be 

dismissed.  This motion is unopposed. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen  
Sharon T. Shaheen  
Samantha H. Catalano 
cc:  William McGinnis 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2037 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 986-2678 
sshaheen@montand.com 
scatalano@montand.com 
wmcginnis@montand.com  

 
Attorneys for Pride Energy Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of 

record, by electronic mail on March 3, 2023: 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McClean 
Jeremy I Martin  
Hinkle Shanor LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmartin@hinklelawfirm 
 
Attorneys for Earthstone Permian, LLC; and 
Earthstone Operating, LLC 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Holland & Hart, LLP 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for MRC Explorers Resources, LLC, 
MRC Spiral Resources, LLC, and MRC 
Delaware Resources, LLC  
 

Mathew M. Beck 
Pfeifer, Hanson, Mullins & Baker, P.A. 
P.O. Box 25245 
Albuquerque, NM 87125-5245 
mbeck@peiferlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Yates Energy Corporation and 
Jalapeno Corporation 
 
 
 

Deana M. Bennett  
Bryce H. Smith 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk 
Post Office Box 2168  
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168  
deana.bennett@modrall.com 
Bryce.smith@modrall.com 

Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian LLC 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McClean 
Yarithza Pena 
Hinkle Shanor LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
ypena@hinklelawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company 

 

 
 

/s/Sharon T. Shaheen   
Sharon T. Shaheen 
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